
Public
Service
Superannuation

Fund.

Statement
of

Retiring
and
other
Allowances
for
the
Year
ending
31st

December,
1909.

H.—26

Amelius
M.
Smith,
Secretary.

M.
Fraser,

N.Z.S.A.,
Accountant.

Wellington,
7th
April,

1910.

Examined
and
found

correct.—Eobert
J.
Collins,
Controller
and
Auditor-General.

12th
April,

1910.

Progress
of

Retiring
and

other
Allowances
since

Establishment
of
the

Fund
to
31st

December,
1909.

Particulars
of

Retiring
and
other
Allowances

discontinued
during
the
Year.

5

Section
85:

On
Attainment
of

Retiring-age
orfor

Length
of
Service.

Section
36:

Medically
unfit.

Section
42: Widows.•Sections
42
(c),
and
43
(a):

Children.

Total
Retiring
and
other

Allowances.

Ni
[mb<

T.

Annual Amount.
x-imber.

Annual Amount.
Num- ber.

Annual Amount.
Numbi

M.
F.

!1\

Annual Amount.
Number. M.

F.

I

Annual Amount.

M.
F.

o

M.
TT

£

F.

15

R3tiring
and
other
Allowances —Existing

at
beginning
of

year..Granted
during
year

at
retirement

Granted
during
yearafter

retirement

71 147
2
I ■*i
73 153

£

s.
a.

6,600
9

9

17,038
8
8

17 19

3

20
I

19
J

£

s.
d.

1,838
9

1

1,958
6

1

13 26
I

2

I

£

s.
d.

234
0

0

*468
0

0

36
0

0

10
j

6

5

113
15
J

20
1

2

16 163

£

s.
d.

208
0

0

t208
0

0

39
0

o

f455
0

0

39
0

0

98
!

24

171
!

43 ..j5 269
72

9

2
122 214 5

£

s.
d.

8,880
18
10

•fl9,672
14
9

75
0

0

■"

TotalDiscontinued
during
year

218
IT

226 i
I

23,638
18
5

323
13
8

36 4

3

39 4

■!
3,796
15
2

677
2

1

41

"738
0

0

35
!

3

341 11
*f28,628
13
7

1,039
15
9

-

Existing
at
end
of

year
..

214— 8— 23,315
4

9

32
!

3

35

3,119
13
X

41

*738
0

0

14
18
32

|416
0

0

260
70
j

|33O
*f27,588
17
10

222

I

I

I

How
discontinued, —By

death
..
By
expiry

..

4

4

323
13
8

4

4

677
2

1

8 1

8 3

1,000
15
9

39
0

0

■•

1

2'3|
39
0

0

2

-

Total

4
I

677
2

1

1

2

3

39
0

0

9

2

1,039
15
9

4

323
13
8

..4

11

Total
granted

Total
discontinued

Total
existing
at
31st

December,
1909

..219
8
227
23,695
18
5

36

3

39

3,796
15
2
I

41

*738
0

0

15
21
36

f468
0

0

270
73
343
*f28,698
13
7

5
••

5

380
13
8

4..4677
2

1
|

..
1

3

4

52
0

0

10

3

13

1,109
15
9

..214
8

222
23,315
4

9

32

3
j

35

3,119
13
l|

41

*738
0

0

14
18
32

f416
0

0

260
70
330
*f27,588
17
10

t
I

Includes
annuity
of
£18

deferred
under
section
45
to
23rd
May,

1916.

1
Includes
annuity
of
£18

deferred
under
section
45
to
28th

August,
1918.

t
Includes
annuity
of
£13

deferred
under
section
45
to
3rd
July,
1922.


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

