60 | 6

PUBLIC SERVICE SUPERANNUATION FUND.

Statement of Retiring and other Allowances for the Year ending 31st December, 1909.

			On At	Se tainm for Le	Section 35: On Attainment of Refiring-age or for Length of Service.	ing-age vice.			Sec Medica	Section 36: Medically unfit.		Section 42: Widows.		. Š	tions	Sections 42 (c), and 43 (a): Children.	(a):	. F	otal	Retir Allo	Total Retiring and other Allowances.
		1	Nan	Number.	Am	last		Number.	er.	Annual	Num- ber.	Annua		Nu	Number	Ann	ual		Number	er.	Annuel
			M. F.	 fatoT		Amount.	M.	퍈.	Гота	Amount.	Ħ.	Amount		M.		Total Amount.	upt.	M.	[파	[gtoT	Amount.
Ratiring and other Allowances-					्	s.				ક ક જ		જ ભ	Ġ.	-		- CH	s.				ક
Existing at beginning of year		:	7.1	2 73	6,600	6	-	က	20	1,838 9 1	13	234 (0	10	9	6 208	0.0	86	24	122	8,880 18 10
Granted during year at retirement	•	14	<u>.</u>	6 153		8	13	:	19		56	*468	0	ro		6 +208	0 0	171	43	214	*+19,672 14 9
Granted during year after retirement	•	<u>:</u> :	:	: . •	•		:	:	:	•	C1	98	0	:	က	39	0 0	:	č.	70	75 0 (
Total		1 2	218	8 22	8 226 23,638 18	18 5	98	co	39	3,796 15 2	41	.738	0	15	20	35 +455	0	269	72	341	*+28,628 13
Discontinued during year	,	:	4		323 13	13 8	4	:	4	677 2 1	:	:			C3	39	0 0	6	C1	11	1,039 15 8
Existing at end of year	•	214		8 222	23,315	4 9	35	m	35	3,119 13 1	41	*738	0 0	14	81 82	32 +416	0 0	98	2	330	*+27,588 17 10
The state of the s		=	-	_	=			_			_			_							

Particulars of Retiring and other Allowances discontinued during the Year.

	1,000 15 9		1,039 15 9	
-				=
	-00		11	_
			C1	_
_	· σ	⊣	6	=
		0	0 (
	: 0	ි සිසි	39 0	
	:	כיי	က	=
	:	N	C3	-
	:	-	1	-
		:	:	
	:	:	:	=
	H		н	=
	677 2	:	677 2	
-	4	:	4	-
	:	:	:	
	4	:	4	-
-	æ		∞	-
	323 13	:	323 13	
	41	:	4	
	:	: :	:	-
	4	:	41	
	:	:	:	
	:	:	:	
	:	:	:	
	•			
] - -		•	•	
How discontinued.	By death By expire	C	Total	

Progress of Retiring and other Allowances since Establishment of the Fund to 31st December, 1909.

	:	:::	219	8 227	. 219 8 227 23,695 18 5 5 380 13	8 4	18 5 36 3 39 13 8 4 4	3,796 15	2 41	*738 0 0 15 21 36	0	15 2	1 36 3 4	+468 0 0 270 73 343 52 0 0 10 3 13	270 10	73 34	3 *†28,698 13 3 1,109 15	13 7 15 9
Total existing at 31st December, 1909	: 1	:	214	8 223	8 222 23,315 4 9	9 32	82 3 35	3,119 13	1 41	*738 0 0 14 18 32	0	14 1	8 32	+416 0 0 260 70 330 *+27,588 17 10	260	70 38	0 *+27,588	17 10

* [Includes annuity of £18 deferred under section 45 to 23rd May, 1916. † Includes annuity of £18 deferred under section 45 to 28th August, 1918. † Includes annuity of £13 deferred under section 45 to 3rd July, 1922.

Wellington, 7th April, 1910.

Examined and found correct.—Robert J. Collins, Controller and Auditor-General. 12th April, 1910.

AMELIUS M. SMITH, Secretary. M. Fraser, N.Z.S.A., Accountant.